117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Effective date:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

2021-0100-W Version: 1 Name:

Ordinance Status: Withdrawn
2/23/2021 In control: City Council
6/8/2021 Final action: 6/8/2021

ORD Auth the Borrowing from the City’s Commercial Paper Facility and/or Issuance of Fixed-Rate
Debt in the Max Amount of up to $100,000,000 to Provide Funding for the Wastewater System
Improvement Program; Approp $100,000,000 to the Water/Wastewater System Fund; Amending 2020
-504-E, the FY 20-21 Budget Ord, to Replace the Schedule B4 in Order to Allow for the
“Water/Wastewater System Fund;” Amending the 2021-2025 5-Yr CIP Approved by Ord 2020-505-E
to Provide Funding for the Project Entitled “Water/Wastewater System Fund;” Providing for Quarterly
Reports to Council. (Sidman) (Introduced by CP Hazouri) (Co-Sponsored by CMs Carlucci, Pittman,
DeFoor & Dennis)

2/23/21 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F

3/1/21 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

3/1/21 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer

3/2/21 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

3/9/21 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred: NCSPHS, TEU, F

6/1/21 NCSPHS Withdraw 6-0

6/1/21 TEU Withdraw 7-0

6/2/21 F Withdraw 6-0

6/8/21 CO Withdrawn 19-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 — 3/9/21

Matt Carlucci, Ju'Coby Pittman, Randy DeFoor, Garrett Dennis
FINANCE, NCSPHS, TEU

Attachments: 1. 2021-100 Original Bill.pdf, 2. 2021-100 - Exhibit 3.pdf, 3. 2021-100 - Exhibit 2.pdf, 4. 2021-100 -
Exhibit 1.pdf, 5. 2021-100 Bill Summary.pdf, 6. 2021-100-W.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/2/2021 1 Finance Committee Withdraw Pass
6/1/2021 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Withdraw Pass
Committee
6/1/2021 1 Neighborhoods, Community Withdraw Pass
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
5/18/2021 1 Finance Committee Defer
5/17/2021 1 Neighborhoods, Community Defer
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee
5/17/2021 1 Transportation, Energy & Utilities Defer
Committee
5/4/2021 1 Finance Committee Defer
5/3/2021 1 Transportation, Energy & Ultilities Defer
Committee
City of Jacksonville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2021-0100-W, Version: 1

5/3/2021

4/20/2021
4/19/2021

4/19/2021

4/6/2021
4/5/2021

4/5/2021

3/16/2021
3/15/2021

3/15/2021

3/15/2021

3/9/2021
3/2/2021
3/1/2021

3/1/2021

2/23/2021

1

1

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Finance Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Utilities
Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

City Council
Finance Committee

Neighborhoods, Community
Services, Public Health and Safety
Committee

Transportation, Energy & Ultilities
Committee

City Council

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

Defer

Approve
Defer

Defer

PH Read 2nd & Rereferred
Read 2nd & Rerefered
Read 2nd & Rerefered

Read 2nd & Rerefered

Introduced to City Council and assigned

City of Jacksonville

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

