

## City of Jacksonville

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 2021-0100-W Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:WithdrawnFile created:2/23/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/8/2021Final action:6/8/2021

Effective date:

Title: ORD Auth the Borrowing from the City's Commercial Paper Facility and/or Issuance of Fixed-Rate

Debt in the Max Amount of up to \$100,000,000 to Provide Funding for the Wastewater System

Improvement Program; Approp \$100,000,000 to the Water/Wastewater System Fund; Amending 2020

-504-E, the FY 20-21 Budget Ord, to Replace the Schedule B4 in Order to Allow for the "Water/Wastewater System Fund;" Amending the 2021-2025 5-Yr CIP Approved by Ord 2020-505-E

to Provide Funding for the Project Entitled "Water/Wastewater System Fund;" Providing for Quarterly Reports to Council. (Sidman) (Introduced by CP Hazouri) (Co-Sponsored by CMs Carlucci, Pittman,

DeFoor & Dennis)

2/23/21 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, TEU, F 3/1/21 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer 3/1/21 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer 3/2/21 F Read 2nd & Rerefer

3/9/21 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred: NCSPHS, TEU, F

6/1/21 NCSPHS Withdraw 6-0 6/1/21 TEU Withdraw 7-0 6/2/21 F Withdraw 6-0 6/8/21 CO Withdrawn 19-0

Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 – 3/9/21

**Sponsors:** Matt Carlucci, Ju'Coby Pittman, Randy DeFoor, Garrett Dennis

Indexes: FINANCE, NCSPHS, TEU

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2021-100 Original Bill.pdf, 2. 2021-100 - Exhibit 3.pdf, 3. 2021-100 - Exhibit 2.pdf, 4. 2021-100 -

Exhibit 1.pdf, 5. 2021-100 Bill Summary.pdf, 6. 2021-100-W.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2021	1	Finance Committee	Withdraw	Pass
6/1/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Withdraw	Pass
6/1/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Withdraw	Pass
5/18/2021	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
5/17/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer	
5/17/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	
5/4/2021	1	Finance Committee	Defer	
5/3/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer	

File #:	2021-	-0100-W	. Version:	1
---------	-------	---------	------------	---

5/3/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
4/20/2021	1	Finance Committee	Defer
4/19/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
4/19/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
4/6/2021	1	Finance Committee	Defer
4/5/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
4/5/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
3/16/2021	1	Finance Committee	Defer
3/15/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Approve
3/15/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Defer
3/15/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Defer
3/9/2021	1	City Council	PH Read 2nd & Rereferred
3/2/2021	1	Finance Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
3/1/2021	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
3/1/2021	1	Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered
2/23/2021	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned